# KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No 11 b

MEETING OF February 26, 2020

Item Title

### NEW BUSINESS

Motion to approve an employment contract with Alan Jacobson as the Maintenance Director

Reviewed By

- [X] Superintendent
- [X] Personnel
- [X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY Beth Lougee, Superintendent

Contact Person/Telephone

Beth Lougee, Superintendent (907) 247-2109 Name Phone

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The School Board is being asked to approve the hire of Alan Jacobson as Maintenance Director.

ISSUE:

This will commit Ketchikan Gateway Borough School District to approximately \$45,089 for the year.

Alan Jacobson will be the Director of Maintenance for KGBSD.

#### BACKGROUND:

Alan Jacobson has been employed in the school district for almost twenty-three years as HVAC Engineer under Maintenance Department. Mr. Jacobson earned his a diploma as HVAC/R Technician from West Coast Training in Portland, Oregon.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval of the hire of Alan Jacobson.

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

"I move that the Board of Education approve the hire of Alan Jacobson as the Director of Maintenance."

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL

elizabets Ange